

ITEM NOS. (23 + 63)

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17482/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WA No. 768/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BIDYADHAR BISWAL & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.158202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158203/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.158201/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17635/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.159145/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.159149/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.159146/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17705/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.160195/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160198/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.160193/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17956/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.162643/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162647/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.162645/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM 63

SLP(C) NO. 18205/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166066/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166067/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.166064/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL**

For Petitioner(s)

**Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.
Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners states that similar petitions filed/proposed to be filed by the State of Odisha are in the pipeline, and if granted some time, they are likely to be cleared by the Registry for being listed in the Court.
2. At the request of learned Senior counsel for the petitioners, list on 11th September, 2023, along with other similar matters.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**