SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16949/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in WA No. 1086/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOMANATH MAHAPATRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152475/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152476/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.152474/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16945/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152448/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152449/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.152447/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16825/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.151719/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.151723/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.151722/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 17393/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156104/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.156100/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Parija, Advocate General, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.

Ms. Deepali Bhanot, Adv.

Mr. Rudraksh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Baranwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)