

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9917/2024

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023
in WA No. 935/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)**

STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALAYA RANJAN PATTNAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74045/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.74047/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suvendu Suvasis Dash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Delay condoned.**
- 2. Issue notice.**
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 17482 of 2023.**

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)